share of our common stock and the net tangible book value (deficit) per share of our common stock upon the completion of this offering.

On a pro forma basis to give effect to our reorganization as Delaware corporation, as described in �Reorganization,� our net tangible book
value (deficit) as of September 30, 2004 equaled approximately $(272.6) million, or $(7.90) per share of common stock. Net tangible book value
(deficit) per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of common stock
outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our
net tangible book value (deficit), as adjusted, as of September 30, 2004 would have equaled approximately $199.3 million, or $(4.53) per share
of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.37 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $19.53 per share to new investors of common stock in this offering. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution to new investors purchasing our common stock in this offering.

Assumed initial public offering price per share $15.00
Net tangible book value (deficit) per share at September 30, 2004 $(7.90)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this
offering 3.37

Net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering (4.53)

Dilution per common share to new investors $19.53

The following table summarizes the differences between our existing stockholders and new investors, as of September 30, 2004, with
respect to the number of shares of common stock issued by us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid. The calculations
with respect to common shares purchased by new investors in this offering reflect the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share before
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Average
Shares Purchased Total Consideration Price

Per
Number Percent Amount Percent Share

Existing stockholders 35,487,511 80.7% $168,954,000 59.5% $ 4.76
Exchange of warrants 809,618 1.8% $ � 0.0% $ �
New investors 7,666,667 17.4% $115,000,005 40.5% $15.00

Total 43,963,796 100.0% $283,954,005 100.0% $ 6.46

The discussion and tables above assume no exercise of any of the stock options to purchase 1,712,915 shares with exercise prices ranging from
$4.88 to $6.14 per share and a weighted average exercise price of $5.22 per share outstanding at September 30, 2004. If all our outstanding
options at September 30, 2004 had been exercised, the net tangible book value (deficit) per share, as adjusted, would have been $(4.17) per
share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.36 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in
net tangible book value of $19.17 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering.